

2016-06-18

IT – Data Center Relocation – **Genium INET Login Verification** initiated (35/16)

The Genium INET login verification has started and to be completed latest by 17.00 CEST.

Members, Market Data Vendors and Data Centers should connect and login to all applicable protocols to prepare for Monday morning. All markets will be in closed state, only login and heartbeats generated.

After completion, each participant should send an email to <u>technicalrelations@nasdaq.com</u> with a confirmation of verification and go-live readiness. The confirmation shall be sent no later than 17:00 CEST today.

Email should include:

- Member name and MPID
- Contact information
- Connectivity test successful (Yes/No)
- Ready to go (Yes/No)

In case of issues please contact:

Genium INET - Technical issues:

technicalsupport@nasdag.com

+46 8 405 6750

Genium INET - Account/port configurations:

ms.qi@nasdaq.com

+46 8 405 6660

Co-Location support:

TechOpsEU@nasdaq.com

For further information concerning this notice:

Market Readiness: <u>Technicalrelations@nasdag.com</u>